1 Incandescent bulb
U
K
B
02
84
-1
Y

in the H4 lamp.
Until now, gas-discharge lamps with the
type designations D1x and D2x were used.
From 2007, the D3/D4-series will also be
fitted as standard. These have a lower
 operating voltage, a different charge gas
composition, and different arc geometries.
Fig. 4
Gas-discharge lamp for
projection headlamps
1  Glass capsule with
UV shield
2  Electrical lead
3 Discharge chamber
4 Electrodes
5 Lamp base
6  Electrical
connection
Fig. 5
Gas-discharge lamp for
reflection headlamps
1 UV inert-gas bulb
2 Discharge chamber
3 Shutter
4 Lamp base
Lighting technology     Automotive light sources                            183
Light emitting diodes
The light emitting diode (LED) is an active
light element. If an electrical voltage is ap-
plied, current flows through the chip. The
electrons of the atoms of the LED chip are
highly energized by the voltage. As light is
emitted, they return to their initial state of
low energy charge.
The 0.1 to 1 mm small semiconductor crys-
tal is seated on a reflector that directs the
light with pin-point precision.
LEDs are commonly used as light
sources for lights on the rear of the vehi-
cle, especially the additional stop lamps
located in the center. They make it possi-
ble for a narrow, linear beam to be emitted.
By comparison with incandescent bulbs,
LEDs are beneficial in that they emit maxi-
mum output in less than a millisecond.
An incandescent bulb takes approximately
200 ms. LEDs, for example, are therefore
able to emit the brake signal sooner and
thus shorten the response time to the